
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 13 AUG 2025

R1 13 Aug 2025 | Beverley | PORSCHE MACAN ELECTRIC EBF RESTRICTED MAIDEN STAKES (GBB RACE) (DIV 1)
Distance: 1006m  

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,500
9:15 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 3
 2 67
 3 0
 4 3
 5 2
 6 422
 7 255245
 8 2432
 9 753
 10 06

DREAM MORE
MAXIMUM VELOCITY (IRE)
TWILIGHT SERENADE
DANDY SPEED (IRE)
STAR NOIR
U S S CHARLESTON
ARDUIS INVICTA (IRE)
MOSSVALE DIVA (IRE)
ROTOKURA BELLE
TRUCIAL PEARL

60.5
60.5
60.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

2
4
1
7
9
5
6
10
8
3

D ALLAN
R SCOTT
OISIN ORR
C SHEPHERD
LEWIS CHALKLEY  3 

C BEASLEY
S JAMES
B ROBINSON
ELLE-MAY CROOT  2.5 
B GARRITTY

T EASTERBY
N TINKLER
R FAHEY
C JOHNSTON
M & D EASTERBY
LEMOS SOUZA
CRAIG LIDSTER
B ELLISON
I FURTADO
M & D EASTERBY

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
G
C
C
G
C
F
F
F
F

UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
74
69
64
70
--

 1-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 1-0�-1-0
 3-0�-2-0
 6-0�-2-0
 4-0�-2-1
 3-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-0

$951
$0
$0
$888
$1,901
$5,321
$8,461
$6,298
$862
$0

 1-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 1-0�-1-0
 3-0�-2-0
 3-0�-1-0
 3-0�-2-1
 3-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 DREAM MORE Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $951
Jockey: D Allan WT: 60�.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Mania (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Habton Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 8 21Jul25 BEV	 turf 10�0�0�  S  5 57 [ 5] D Fentiman 59.5 $26 Temple Of Athena 1:03.53   ....... 4¾ ... went 3rd inside final 110yds

2 MAXIMUM VELOCITY (IRE) Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Scott WT: 60�.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Remember alexander J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Y T Szeto

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 8 21Jul25 BEV	 turf 10�0�0�  S  5 46 [ 2] R Scott 59.5 $21 Temple Of Athena 1:03.53   ....... 8¼ .....................always behind
7 of 8 06Aug25 PFR	 turf 120�0�  G  4 42 [ 3] R Scott 60�.5 $51 Gold Queen Kindly 1:18.02   ....... 8¼ ............. weakened turning in

3 TWILIGHT SERENADE Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 60�.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Inpromptu (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S & G Clayton 1

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
10� of 11 18Jul25 PFR	 turf 120�0�  G  4 15 [ 4] J Garritty 60�.5 $15 Daydreama 1:17.28   ..... 17¼ ......weakened well over 1f out

4 DANDY SPEED (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $888
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Alicia darcy (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 4 02Apr25 MUS	 turf 10�0�0�  G  5 61 [ 4] J Fanning 59.5 $5.5 Ardisia 1:00.61   ....... 1½ .......... no extra towards finish
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5 STAR NOIR Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,901
Jockey: Lewis Chalkley (a3.0�) WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Ubettabelieveit (IRE) Dam: Starbotton J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Eastscope 45

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 8 29Jul25 BEV	 turf 10�0�0�  G  5 62 [ 3] B Garritty 60�.5 $5 U Turn 1:02.28   ....... 1½ ............................. kept on

6 U S S CHARLESTON Trainer: Lemos Souza Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: $5,321
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: U S Navy Flag (USA) Dam: Charleston belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Burns Farm Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 13 17May25 DON	 turf 10�0�0�  G  4 49 [ 8] F Marsh 59.5 $17 Kamakameleon 0:58.59   .......... 5 ............................. kept on
2 of 8 26Jun25 LES	 turf 10�0�0�  G  5 66 [ 3] F Marsh 59.5 $*2.3 Army Bugler 0:59.79   .........nk ............................ just held
2 of 10� 23Jul25 DON	 turf 10�0�0�  G  5 66 [ 9] G Wood 59.5 $*2.5 Exclamation 0:59.23   ....... 4¼ .......... no chance with winner

7 ARDUIS INVICTA (IRE) Trainer: Craig Lidster Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: $8,461
Jockey: S James WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: First link (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hopyard Farm Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 8 07May25 CHS	 turf 10�0�0�  G  2 73 [ 4] W Pyle 57 $9.5	 Ali	Shuffle	 1:02.43	 	  ....... 4¾ ..weakened inside final furlong
5 of 5 24May25 BEV	 turf 10�0�0�  G  2 35 [ 7] W Pyle 58 $19 Argentine Tango 1:04.21   ..... 16¾ ... ridden and weakened 2f out
2 of 13 26Jun25 NTT	 turf 120�0�  G  5 70� [ 13] J F Egan 58 $*4.2 Brisk Symphony 1:15.22   ......... ¾ ............... held towards finish
4 of 9 13Jul25 STH awt 120�0�  S  4 61 [ 2] S James 58 $*2.4 Perfect Location 1:16.24   ....... 2¼ ................................faded
5 of 7 18Jul25 HAM	 turf 120�0�  G  5 63 [ 2] S James 60�.5 $5.5 There’s A Chance 1:11.56   ....... 3¾ ...... weakened final 110 yards

8 MOSSVALE DIVA (IRE) Trainer: B Ellison Barrier: 10� Total: 4-0-2-1 Prize Money: $6,298
Jockey: B Robinson WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-1
Sire: Coulsty (IRE) Dam: Lets try (IRE) J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 3-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 17 and Partner

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 4 01Jul25 MUS	 turf 10�0�0�  G  5 65 [ 3] B Robinson 57 $21 Big Fun 0:58.55   ....... 1¼ ............................. kept on
4 of 11 13Jul25 STH awt 120�0�  S  4 53 [ 1] B Robinson 58 $6.5 Azleet 1:15.96   ....... 6¾ ..........plugged on same pace
3 of 6 19Jul25 RIP	 turf 10�0�0�  G  4 59 [ 2] D Allan 58 $5 Stargazed 1:00.96   .......... 7 ............................ no extra
2 of 8 29Jul25 BEV	 turf 10�0�0�  G  5 64 [ 8] B Robinson 58 $3.5 Hanney Girl 1:02.08   ......... ¾ ............................. kept on

9 ROTOKURA BELLE Trainer: I Furtado Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $862
Jockey: Elle-may Croot (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Belle dormant (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss D Francis

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 10� 07Apr25 RED	 turf 10�0�0�  G  5 46 [ 4] J Nason 56 $67	 Ali	Shuffle	 0:59.12	 	  ....... 5½ ........... hung left and no extra
5 of 5 20Apr25 STH awt 10�0�0�  S  3 33 [ 2] J Nason 57 $15 Blue To Blue 1:01.26   ....... 9½ .............no extra final furlong
3 of 9 26Jul25 WND	turf 10�0�0�  G  5 74 [ 7] Elle-may Croot 56 $81 Desert Treasure 1:00.42   ....... 1¼ ........................kept on well

10 TRUCIAL PEARL Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Garritty WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Emirates rewards J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mick & David Easterby 50 Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
10� of 11 13Jul25 STH awt 120�0�  S  4 16 [ 2] B Garritty 58 $41 Azleet 1:15.96   ..... 17½ .....................always behind
6 of 8 29Jul25 BEV	 turf 10�0�0�  G  5 39 [ 2] B Garritty 58 $51 Hanney Girl 1:02.08   ....... 7½ .................... never involved
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R2 13 Aug 2025 | Salisbury | MICHAEL BRUNTON MEMORIAL BRITISH EBF NOVICE STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1207m  

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,000
9:30 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 81
 2 64
 3 4
 4 9
 5 4
 6 8
 7 
 8 
 9 
 10 00
 11 6

CROWN OF LIGHT (IRE)
DARKEST RED
FIVE WAYS
GEEMANN
GO ON MY SON
LITTLE CHIEF (IRE)
NOBLE VOW (IRE)
STATION BAR
SUGGY
SUNDAY SINATRA
THANOS

62.5
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59

7
8
10
5
1
4
3
11
6
2
9

W BUICK
L CATTON  1.5 
JASON WATSON
TAYLOR FISHER  1.5 
ROSSA RYAN
H CROUCH
J P SPENCER
C BISHOP
K SHOEMARK
S D BOWEN
T WHELAN

W KNIGHT
J BOYLE
A BALDING
J TICKLE
C COX
W GREATREX
R HANNON
E J-HOUGHTON
C HILLS
OLLIE SANGSTER
HARRY CHARLTON

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
G
C
C
C
G
C

IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 2-1-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

$5,400
$634
$1,426
$0
$431
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

 1-1-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CROWN OF LIGHT (IRE) Trainer: W Knight Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,400
Jockey: W Buick WT: 62.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: Magical crown (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/07/25 (21 days)
Owner: Mr Abdulla Al Mansoori

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 9 03Jul25 HDO	 turf 140�0�  G  3 52 [ 1] D Tudhope 60�.5 $23 Protection Act 1:27.59   ..... 11½ .................... never involved
1 of 10� 23Jul25 SAL	 turf 120�0�  G  4 70� [ 4] H Crouch 58 $29 Inca Heights 1:15.46   ....... 1½ .....................stayed on well

2 DARKEST RED Trainer: J Boyle Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $634
Jockey: L Catton (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Lope Y Fernandez (IRE) Dam: Accede J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Inside Track Racing Club

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 10� 25Jun25 KMP awt 120�0�  S  4 37 [ 5] P Bradley 60�.5 $126 Cape Orator 1:15.13   ..... 10½ .................... never involved
4 of 10� 23Jul25 SAL	 turf 120�0�  G  4 37 [ 8] P Bradley 58 $126 Crown Of Light 1:15.46   ....... 9¼ ...... late headway final furlong

3 FIVE WAYS Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 10� Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,426
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kameko (USA) Dam: Rosie briar J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr J A E Hobby

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 6 19Jul25 NBU	 turf 120�0�  G  4 70� [ 3] Jason Watson 58 $7 Egoli 1:12.96   ....... 4¾ ...weakened into 4th final furlong

4 GEEMANN Trainer: J Tickle Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Taylor Fisher (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Advertise Dam: Pixie k (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Paul Anthony Mann

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
9 of 9 28Jul25 WND	turf 120�0�  G  5 18 [ 6] Taylor Fisher 59 $67 Hilitany 1:11.33   ........ 15 ....................... soon beaten
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5 GO ON MY SON Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $431
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Divanova (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Noel Fehily Racing Syndicate-showcasin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 9 28Jul25 WND	turf 120�0�  G  5 42 [ 5] Rossa Ryan 60�.5 $4.3 Hilitany 1:11.33   .......... 8 .plugged on inside final furlong

6 LITTLE CHIEF (IRE) Trainer: W Greatrex Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Little kodi (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rhonehurst Stables

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 11 16Jul25 FFL	 turf 120�0�  G  5 40� [ 5] E Greatrex 60�.5 $23 Gharma Sutra 1:11.08   ..... 12½ ........... weakened over 1f out

7 NOBLE VOW (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Go angellica (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Fitri Hay

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

8 STATION BAR Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Madame tantzy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs R F Johnson Houghton

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

9 SUGGY Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sergei Prokofiev (CAN) Dam: Hunterwali J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr D J M Rees

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

10 SUNDAY SINATRA Trainer: Ollie Sangster Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S D Bowen WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Oppressive J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pompey Ventures 11

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
10� of 10� 23Jul25 SAL	 turf 120�0�  G  4 -- [ 9] S D Bowen 58 $67 Crown Of Light 1:15.46   ........ 50 ..................... never a factor
11 of 12 06Aug25 KMP awt 140�0�  S  4 -- [ 8] Jason Watson 60�.5 $201 Looka 1:27.75   ..... 30½ ............................ tailed off
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11 THANOS Trainer: Harry Charlton Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lope Y Fernandez (IRE) Dam: Reedanjas (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Paul Inglett And Paul Dean

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 10� 23Jul25 SAL	 turf 120�0�  G  4 19 [ 2] T Whelan 58 $10 Crown Of Light 1:15.46   ..... 14¼ .............no extra final furlong
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R3 13 Aug 2025 | Beverley | PORSCHE MACAN ELECTRIC EBF RESTRICTED MAIDEN STAKES (GBB RACE) (DIV 2)
Distance: 1006m  

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,500
9:45 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 295
 2 6
 3 00
 4 7
 5 4
 6 33
 7 5
 8 88
 9 22

BELIEVEINMENOW (IRE)
NOELIES DREAM
RUPERT RITZIK (IRE)
CONTORNO
BEARIN UP (IRE)
BRIMFULOFATTITUDE (IRE)
PERFECT PRICE (IRE)
RESDEV KISSES
TERRITORIAL STAR

60.5
60.5
60.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

2
8
3
9
7
1
5
6
4

-- --
J HART
F MCMANOMAN
A ELLIOT
D ALLAN
ETHAN TINDALL  3 

B ROBINSON
B GARRITTY
R SCOTT

N TINKLER
D CUNHA
N TINKLER
T TATE
T EASTERBY
R FAHEY
B ELLISON
M & D EASTERBY
MRS STELLA BARCLAY

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
G
G
C
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK

72
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 3-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-2
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 2-0�-2-0

$2,303
$151
$0
$0
$553
$1,965
$0
$0
$3,498

 3-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-2
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 BELIEVEINMENOW (IRE) Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,303
Jockey: -- -- WT: 60�.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Ubettabelieveit (IRE) Dam: Weisse socken (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr John R Saville

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 10� 03May25 THR	 turf 10�0�0�  G  5 71 [ 5] R Scott 60�.5 $9 Anaisa 0:59.88   ......... ¾ ...................always just held
9 of 13 17May25 DON	 turf 10�0�0�  G  4 35 [ 12] R Scott 60�.5 $3.8 Kamakameleon 0:58.59   ....... 9¼ ..weakened inside final furlong
5 of 8 04Jun25 RIP	 turf 10�0�0�  G  5 45 [ 3] F Mcmanoman 60�.5 $15 Star Material 0:58.37   .......... 7 .... no extra inside final furlong

2 NOELIES DREAM Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $151
Jockey: J Hart WT: 60�.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Excelette (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hold My Beer, D Cunha, B Little

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 6 01Aug25 NMJ	 turf 120�0�  G  4 46 [ 4] C Bishop 59 $26 Beckford’s Folly 1:14.69   ..... 11¼ ....................... soon beaten

3 RUPERT RITZIK (IRE) Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Mcmanoman WT: 60�.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier’s Call Dam: Beautiful forest J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Dearing, D Jenkins, T Bradshaw N Wat

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
13 of 13 10Jul25 DON	 turf 120�0�  G  5 43 [ 11] A Jary 58 $301 Hey Tru Blue 1:12.41   ..... 12½ ............ weakened soon after
11 of 11 24Jul25 DON	 turf 140�0�  G  2 -- [ 6] A Jary 59.5 $201 Sunset On Leros 1:25.61   ..... 32½ .....................always behind

4 CONTORNO Trainer: T Tate Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Elliot WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Talabaat J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T T Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 10� 23Jul25 DON	 turf 10�0�0�  G  5 51 [ 7] A Elliot 59.5 $29 Exclamation 0:59.23   ....... 8½ ...............never in contention
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5 BEARIN UP (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $553
Jockey: D Allan WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Revolutionintheair (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr G Horsford & Partner

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 5 04Aug25 RIP	 turf 120�0�  G  4 65 [ 5] D Fentiman 58 $81 Dandana 1:12.33   ....... 5½ .....................no impression

6 BRIMFULOFATTITUDE (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money: $1,965
Jockey: Ethan Tindall (a3.0�) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Soldier’s Call Dam: Brimful (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Richard Fahey Ebor Racing Club Ltd

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 8 16Jul25 CTT	 turf 10�0�0�  G  5 48 [ 8] Ethan Tindall 53 $15 Miss Yechance 0:59.12   ....... 7¾ .. moderate 3rd final 110 yards
3 of 8 29Jul25 BEV	 turf 10�0�0�  G  5 60� [ 7] Ethan Tindall 55 $11 Hanney Girl 1:02.08   ....... 1¾ ............................. kept on

7 PERFECT PRICE (IRE) Trainer: B Ellison Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Robinson WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shaman (IRE) Dam: Queensbrydge J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Keith Brown

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 8 29Jul25 BEV	 turf 10�0�0�  G  5 32 [ 6] C Hardie 58 $13 U Turn 1:02.28   ....... 8¼ ................. never danegrous

8 RESDEV KISSES Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Garritty WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Mirror kisses J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Resdev & Partner

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 8 26Jun25 HAM	 turf 10�0�0�  G  4 12 [ 5] Joanna Mason 57.5 $29 Wor Faayth 0:59.23   ..... 16¼ ...outpaced and always in rear
8 of 11 27Jul25 PFR	 turf 10�0�0�  G  4 42 [ 5] Joanna Mason 58 $151 Chairmanfourtimes 1:03.04   ....... 8¼ ..................weakened 1f out

9 TERRITORIAL STAR Trainer: Mrs Stella Barclay Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-2-0 Prize Money: $3,498
Jockey: R Scott WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Muritz J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Ronald Anthony Ryan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 10� 21Jun25 RED	 turf 120�0�  G  5 55 [ 10] R Scott 56.5 $51 Finegans Rainbow 1:08.42   ....... 1½ ........................always held
2 of 13 01Aug25 NCS awt 120�0�  S  5 53 [ 5] R Scott 57.5 $6.5 Advertised 1:14.81   ......... ¾ ............................. kept on
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R4 13 Aug 2025 | Salisbury | FRAZIER JONES WINE MERCHANTS HANDICAP
Distance: 1609m  

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,750
10:00 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 617044
 2 743627
 3 506412
 4 685341
 5 012365
 6 637046
 7 456848

HOORNBLOWER
SUNNY CORNER
FLAG CARRIER (IRE)
GLADIADORA (IRE)
FERNANDO
JET PACKER
LITTLE SHE (FR)

64.5
64.5
64
62.5
61.5
59.5
57.5

4
6
5
1
2
7
3

ROSSA RYAN
JACK DACE  2.5 
H CROUCH
TAYLOR FISHER  1.5 
K SHOEMARK
T MARQUAND
T WHELAN

D COAKLEY
W KITTOW
BRIAN TOOMEY
J TICKLE
E SMYTH-OSBOURNE
J BOYLE
M TREGONING

6
4
4
4
3
3
3

G
G
G
M
G
G
F

UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
FR

67
67
66
62
67
63
59

 13-1-1-1
 15-3-2-1
 23-2-4-3
 8-1-0-1
 8-1-1-1
 13-0�-2-2
 8-0�-0-1

$10,221
$21,179
$21,699
$5,416
$7,229
$8,646
$2,899

 10-1-0-1
 10-3-2-1
 4-0�-2-2
 5-1-0-0
 3-1-1-0
 3-0�-0-1
 3-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 HOORNBLOWER Trainer: D Coakley Barrier: 4 Total: 13-1-1-1 Prize Money: $10,221
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 64.5 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-1
Sire: Ulysses (IRE) Dam: Tulip dress J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/06/24 (410 days)
Owner: Chris van Hoorn Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 7 29Jun24 LIN awt 160�0�  S  5 -- [ 4] R Dawson 64.5 $8.5 Roscioli 1:38.94   ....... 3¼ .................. won going away
7 of 8 23Jul24 LIN awt 160�0�  S  5 59 [ 1] R Dawson 61.5 $3.3 Rogue Soldier 1:37.11   ....... 3¼ ..weakened inside final furlong
12 of 15 03Sep24 GWO	turf 20�0�0�  G  5 51 [ 15] O Murphy 61.5 $8.5 Pink Lily 2:08.82   ....... 8¾ .................... never involved
4 of 9 28Apr25 LIN awt 160�0�  S  5 54 [ 5] Rossa Ryan 61 $*4 Calanthe 1:36.68   .......... 6 ............ kept on and went 4th
4 of 5 15Jun25 SAL	 turf 160�0�  G  5 43 [ 6] Rossa Ryan 59 $6 Hover 1:44.21   ....... 8¾ .......... weakened final furlong

2 SUNNY CORNER Trainer: W Kittow Barrier: 6 Total: 15-3-2-1 Prize Money: $21,179
Jockey: Jack Dace (a2.5) WT: 64.5 Good: 10-3-2-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 5-2-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-2-1
Sire: Due Diligence (USA) Dam: Nightingale valley J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/07/24 (390 days)
Owner: MR M E HARRIS

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 6 12Apr25 BGH	 turf 160�0�  G  5 61 [ 3] W Carson 61.5 $4.2 Kracking 1:34.36   ....... 5½ ......no chance to get on terms
3 of 12 15May25 KMP awt 160�0�  S  4 65 [ 1] R Hornby 56.5 $23 Superposition 1:37.24   .......... 4 ...never any chance with winner
6 of 7 15Jun25 SAL	 turf 20�0�0�  G  5 53 [ 5] Rossa Ryan 59.5 $*2.9 Golden Phase 2:09.33   ....... 7¼ ...... weakened final 110 yards
2 of 8 10Jul25 NBU	 turf 160�0�  G  4 68 [ 4] K O’neill 59 $5.5 Abundance 1:37.85   ....... 1¾ .......... no chance with winner
7 of 10� 25Jul25 CHP	 turf 160�0�  G  5 40� [ 3] K O’neill 61.5 $*4.3 Darvel 1:34.02   ..... 10¼ ................ weakened quickly

3 FLAG CARRIER (IRE) Trainer: Brian Toomey Barrier: 5 Total: 23-2-4-3 Prize Money: $21,699
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 64 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-2
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Evies wish (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/03/25 (139 days)
Owner: Slow Horses

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 11 18Jan25 LIN awt 140�0�  S  5 6 [ 6] C Shepherd 60�.5 $10 Lord Rapscallion 1:24.72   ..... 21¼ ... virtually pulled up soon after
6 of 11 07Feb25 LIN awt 120�0�  S  6 45 [ 1] Oisin Orr 61.5 $17 Watermelon Sugar 1:12.50   ....... 7¼ ..... no impression final furlong
4 of 9 27Feb25 CFC awt 120�0�  S  6 53 [ 6] C Shepherd 61.5 $12 Jesse Luc 1:10.95   .......... 4 ................. never dangerous
1 of 9 27Mar25 CFC awt 140�0�  S  6 65 [ 2] C Shepherd 59 $8.5 Thomas Equinas 1:24.15   ....... 1½ .................. won going away
2 of 9 24Jul25 DON	 turf 160�0�  G  6 65 [ 9] C Shepherd 61.5 $7.5 Electric Lightning 1:38.43   .......... 2 ...went 2nd inside final 110yds

4 GLADIADORA (IRE) Trainer: J Tickle Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,416
Jockey: Taylor Fisher (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Desert lily (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/08/25 (12 days)
Owner: R Coleman, G Glendining, L Glendining

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 9 06Jun25 BAT	 turf 160�0�  G  6 60� [ 2] T Heard 61.5 $81 Union Island 1:39.52   ....... 2½ ............not pace to challenge
5 of 6 28Jun25 LIN	 turf 20�0�0�  G  6 40� [ 6] T P Queally 60�.5 $12 River Alwen 2:09.52   .......... 9 .....................always behind
3 of 5 16Jul25 FFL	 turf 20�0�0�  G  6 62 [ 1] S M Levey 63.5 $9 Blackwaterfoot 2:16.60   ......... ½ ...........headed towards finish
4 of 8 28Jul25 WND	turf 160�0�  G  5 57 [ 3] Taylor Fisher 59.5 $26 Golden Thorn 1:45.30   ....... 2¼ ........kept on well final 110yds
1 of 4 01Aug25 BAT	 turf 160�0�  G  5 68 [ 2] Taylor Fisher 59 $2.3 I Can Imagine 1:39.90   ....... 5½ ......................... ran on well
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5 FERNANDO Trainer: E Smyth-osbourne Barrier: 2 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: $7,229
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 61.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Nina bailarina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 07/10/24 (310 days)
Owner: Brightwalton Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 7 07Oct24 YAR	 turf 160�0�  G  5 69 [ 7] T Marquand 58 $8 Creative Lady 1:39.42   .........nk .......................... stayed on
2 of 9 21Nov24 STH awt 160�0�  S  5 73 [ 6] G Downing 60�.5 $3.5 Riyadh Gem 1:40.57   .................................headed on line
3 of 5 20Dec24 WOL awt 180�0�  S  5 68 [ 1] G Downing 61.5 $3 Hippocratic Oath 1:50.75   ....... 2½ .......... unable to get on terms
6 of 6 11Jan25 WOL awt 190�0�  S  5 8 [ 4] G Downing 61.5 $4.5 Manara 2:01.27   ..... 25¾ ...................soon weakened
5 of 9 21Feb25 STH awt 160�0�  S  5 52 [ 3] P-l Jamin 60� $21 Panama Black 1:44.30   ....... 7¾ ........... weakened over 1f out

6 JET PACKER Trainer: J Boyle Barrier: 7 Total: 13-0-2-2 Prize Money: $8,646
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 59.5 Good: 13-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: The gold cheongsam (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Chinthurst Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 10� 12May25 WND	turf 160�0�  G  5 68 [ 1] P Cosgrave 60� $9 Man Of La Mancha 1:42.34   ....... 3½ ...... went 3rd well final furlong
7 of 11 31May25 LIN	 turf 160�0�  G  5 58 [ 11] L Catton 57.5 $9 This Farh 1:31.21   ....... 6½ ..........well beaten over 1f out
11 of 11 13Jun25 SAN	 turf 140�0�  G  5 37 [ 8] H Crouch 59 $19 Last Shamardal 1:28.42   ..... 11¾ ............. well held and eased
4 of 7 17Jul25 EPS	 turf 170�0�  G  5 54 [ 4] B Loughnane 60�.5 $7.5 Jiff’s Army 1:46.20   ....... 6¾ ............ weakened soon after
6 of 7 30Jul25 SAN	 turf 160�0�  G  5 34 [ 6] P Cosgrave 59.5 $15 Earthwatch 1:44.65   ..... 14¼ ........... weakened over 1f out

7 LITTLE SHE (FR) Trainer: M Tregoning Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,899
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b fr f Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: Second glance (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Whitsbury Ix

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 9 08May25 CFC awt 120�0�  S  5 54 [ 8] T Whelan 57.5 $4 Heaven Knows 1:11.35   ....... 4¾ .... no extra inside final furlong
6 of 11 22May25 WOL awt 140�0�  S  5 53 [ 4] Jack Doughty 58.5 $11 Dream Illusion 1:28.31   ....... 4¾ .....................no impression
8 of 10� 07Jun25 LIN	 turf 160�0�  S  6 28 [ 10] Jack Dace 57.5 $7 Beltadaay 1:38.60   ..... 15¾ ..held up and always towards rear
4 of 7 25Jun25 SAL	 turf 160�0�  G  5 56 [ 4] T Whelan 55.5 $29 Enrolled 1:41.57   ....... 2¾ ................. never dangerous
8 of 8 28Jul25 WND	turf 160�0�  G  5 39 [ 7] Rossa Ryan 57.5 $6.5 Golden Thorn 1:45.30   ....... 8¼ .....................always behind
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R5 13 Aug 2025 | Beverley | CLEARANSWER CALL CENTRES EBF MAIDEN STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1496m  

TURFPrizemoney: GBP9,000
10:15 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 
 2 57
 3 3
 4 
 5 70
 6 2222
 7 9
 8 8

HE’S WALIIM
PORT DARWIN (IRE)
SOVEREIGN WEALTH
STONEACRE DONNY
TIME TWISTER
CONJECTURE
MARTHA’S SHADOW (IRE)
STARINTIME

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
58
58
58

3
5
8
7
6
4
2
1

C LEE
J HART
D TUDHOPE
D ALLAN
B GARRITTY
D E HOGAN
B MCHUGH
B ROBINSON

J TATE
C JOHNSTON
G BOUGHEY
T EASTERBY
M & D EASTERBY
SIR M PRESCOTT
A BROWN
B ELLISON

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
G
F
F
F

UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
--
77
--
--

 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 4-0�-4-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

$0
$0
$1,268
$0
$0
$8,213
$0
$0

 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 4-0�-4-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 HE’S WALIIM Trainer: J Tate Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lee WT: 60�.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Phiz (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

2 PORT DARWIN (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Hart WT: 60�.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Australia Dam: Porthilly (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Kingsley Park 42

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 5 23May25 HDO	 turf 140�0�  G  3 39 [ 1] T Marquand 60�.5 $21 Wild Desert 1:29.12   ..... 13¼ .........soon ridden and beaten
7 of 8 26Jul25 CHS	 turf 140�0�  G  4 62 [ 4] J Fanning 60�.5 $13 Berkshire Boom 1:27.45   ....... 3¾ .... no extra inside final furlong

3 SOVEREIGN WEALTH Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,268
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 60�.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Frankel Dam: Canton queen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Zhang Yuesheng

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 5 17Jul25 EPS	 turf 140�0�  G  4 74 [ 5] B Loughnane 60�.5 $4.3 Big Song 1:25.95   ....... 3½ ....no chance with leading duo

4 STONEACRE DONNY Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Allan WT: 60�.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Japan Dam: Iromea (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr R Teatum & Partner

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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5 TIME TWISTER Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Garritty WT: 60�.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Souila (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ursa Major Racing Ltd & Easterby

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 10� 07Jul25 AYR	 turf 140�0�  G  5 44 [ 1] B Garritty 60�.5 $51 Half Sovereign 1:34.88   ..... 11½ ..... some headway over 1f out
10� of 16 25Jul25 YOR	 turf 140�0�  G  3 56 [ 10] B Garritty 59 $67 Amakhala Warrior 1:27.18   ....... 7½ ..........well beaten over 1f out

6 CONJECTURE Trainer: Sir M Prescott Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-4-0 Prize Money: $8,213
Jockey: D E Hogan WT: 58 Good: 4-0-4-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo uk f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-4-0
Sire: Palace Pier Dam: Intimation J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cheveley Park Stud

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 5 24Jun25 BEV	 turf 140�0�  G  5 61 [ 1] L Morris 58 $3.5 Hope Queen 1:37.20   ....... 2¾ ........no impression on winner
2 of 7 03Jul25 YAR	 turf 140�0�  G  5 66 [ 4] L Morris 58 $4.3 Radiance 1:28.40   ....... 4¼ .......... no chance with winner
2 of 7 25Jul25 THR	 turf 140�0�  G  4 78 [ 4] J Fanning 58 $5 Mandarin Spirit 1:28.39   ........ hd ...........................just failed
2 of 8 05Aug25 FFL	 turf 140�0�  G  4 80� [ 8] L Morris 58 $*2.9 Oceans Four 1:32.68   ....... 1¾ ............................. kept on

7 MARTHA’S SHADOW (IRE) Trainer: A Brown Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Mchugh WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Dairy herd (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr G Morrill

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
9 of 12 25Jul25 THR	 turf 120�0�  G  5 19 [ 6] J Mitchell 57 $126 Lifeplan 1:09.88   ..... 16¼ ............. always towards rear

8 STARINTIME Trainer: B Ellison Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Robinson WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Ruxleys star (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 17 and Partner

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 9 01Aug25 MUS	 turf 140�0�  G  5 45 [ 4] G Fairley 58 $17 Blooming Legend 1:30.13   ........ 11 .....made no impression 4f out
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R6 13 Aug 2025 | Beverley | PORSCHE 911 HANDICAP
Distance: 1496m  

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,650
10:45 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 821434
 2 738994
 3 467557
 4 483561
 5 257990
 6 6967
 7 470676
 8 008775
 9 884
 10 903439

DUMFRIES
SIR MAXI
OVERLOOKED (IRE)
ELETTARIA (IRE)
TWILIGHT JAZZ
LITTLE BECK ANNIE
RUM RUNNER
DESERT DREAM
HALLUCINATE
MAVETHEFORCEBEWIVU

61.5
61.5
61.5
60
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
54.5

9
7
5
4
2
8
6
1
3
10

JP SULLIVAN
J ENGLAND
J FANNING
H RUSSELL
A BROOKES  1.5 
C HARDIE
S GRAY
D SWIFT
D ALLAN
B MCHUGH

R CARR
S ENGLAND
H BETHELL
J WAINWRIGHT
M SOWERSBY
P NIVEN
G HARKER
S SPENCER
T EASTERBY
A BROWN

5
7
4
6
5
3
10
11
3
3

G
G
G
M
M
F
G
G
F
F

UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK

55
55
55
52
47
52
45
45
50
45

 31-3-2-4
 70-8-11-8
 18-0�-0-2
 37-4-0-9
 32-2-7-1
 4-0�-0-0
 82-7-5-7
 70-7-7-9
 3-0�-0-0
 12-0�-1-2

$28,886
$74,351
$5,187
$24,528
$22,560
$0
$64,661
$49,847
$924
$4,128

 16-2-1-3
 40-4-6-6
 8-0�-0-1
 22-4-0-6
 16-2-5-0
 1-0�-0-0
 56-6-4-5
 47-6-7-7
 2-0�-0-0
 5-0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 DUMFRIES Trainer: R Carr Barrier: 9 Total: 31-3-2-4 Prize Money: $28,886
Jockey: Jp Sullivan WT: 61.5 Good: 24-3-1-3 Track: 4-1-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-1-3
Sire: Cityscape Dam: Milldale J+H: 14-2-1-2 Turf: 16-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/06/25 (57 days)
Owner: Buist, Shields, Thompson And Mrs R Car

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 10� 10Jun25 CTT	 turf 140�0�  G  6 57 [ 7] Jp Sullivan 60�.5 $8.5 Miss Rainbow 1:25.45   .........nk ...........headed towards finish
1 of 9 17Jun25 BEV	 turf 140�0�  G  6 55 [ 2] Jp Sullivan 62 $*2.5 Sunny Orange 1:33.71   ...... Lhd ...............................snugly
4 of 11 04Jul25 BEV	 turf 140�0�  G  6 51 [ 3] Jp Sullivan 59 $6 Sunny Orange 1:33.50   ....... 2¼ ...............ran on final 110yds
3 of 12 15Jul25 THR	 turf 140�0�  G  6 52 [ 11] Jp Sullivan 62.5 $5 Good Karma 1:28.29   .......... 3 .......... no chance with winner
4 of 7 01Aug25 MUS	 turf 140�0�  G  6 19 [ 7] W Pyle 60� $*3.5 Unthinkable 1:28.41   ......... ¾ ............rider weighed in light)

2 SIR MAXI Trainer: S England Barrier: 7 Total: 70-8-11-8 Prize Money: $74,351
Jockey: J England WT: 61.5 Good: 49-5-7-7 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo b uk g Fav: 9-4-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 40-4-6-6
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Winifred jo J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 44-5-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-3-0 Last Win: 13/03/25 (153 days)
Owner: Always Optmisitic

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 8 29May25 CAR	 turf 120�0�  G  5 58 [ 5] Mr E Cagney 68 $6 Bay Breeze 1:15.36   ....... 3½ .. went modest 3rd towards finish
8 of 9 09Jun25 PFR	 turf 120�0�  G  5 46 [ 3] P J Mcdonald 59 $6 Speeding Bullet 1:15.58   ....... 5½ .....................no impression
9 of 10� 05Jul25 CAR	 turf 120�0�  S  5 29 [ 4] Gina Mangan 63.5 $13 Showtime Mahomes 1:18.26   ..... 12¼ ....................... no resopnse
9 of 9 24Jul25 DON	 turf 160�0�  G  6 48 [ 6] O Mcsweeney 57.5 $34 Electric Lightning 1:38.43   ....... 5¾ .....................always behind
4 of 11 02Aug25 DON	 turf 140�0�  G  6 48 [ 4] J England 62 $34 Wilde And Dandy 1:26.40   ....... 3½ ......... late headway near side

3 OVERLOOKED (IRE) Trainer: H Bethell Barrier: 5 Total: 18-0-0-2 Prize Money: $5,187
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 61.5 Good: 9-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Ceilidhs dream J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss H Bethell

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 11 04Jan25 WOL awt 190�0�  S  6 59 [ 12] S M Levey 62 $7 Masqool 2:00.64   ....... 2¾ ....... no extra well final furlong
7 of 11 24Apr25 CFC awt 140�0�  S  6 53 [ 11] A Rawlinson 61.5 $*3.8 Fat Gladiator 1:24.18   ....... 3¾ .......................never nearer
5 of 13 04Jun25 RIP	 turf 160�0�  G  5 54 [ 7] J Hart 57.5 $6.5 Mr Jetman 1:38.88   ....... 3¼ ....................... soon beaten
5 of 11 04Jul25 BEV	 turf 140�0�  G  6 53 [ 10] J Hart 60�.5 $*3.8 Sunny Orange 1:33.50   ....... 2¼ ............ no extra final 110yds
7 of 9 24Jul25 DON	 turf 160�0�  G  6 49 [ 8] Joanna Mason 57.5 $5 Electric Lightning 1:38.43   ....... 4½ ............................. kept on

4 ELETTARIA (IRE) Trainer: J Wainwright Barrier: 4 Total: 37-4-0-9 Prize Money: $24,528
Jockey: H Russell WT: 60� Good: 26-2-0-6 Track: 8-0-0-3

6yo b ire m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-4-0-6
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Rayon rouge (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 19-1-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-3 Last Win: 26/07/25 (18 days)
Owner: John Wainwright Racing Club

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 12 29May25 CAR	 turf 160�0�  G  6 21 [ 3] P Mulrennan 59.5 $10 Wheres The Crumpet 1:44.20   ..... 11¼ ............never really on terms
3 of 9 17Jun25 BEV	 turf 140�0�  G  6 50� [ 7] A Mullen 60�.5 $11 Dumfries 1:33.71   ......... ½ .... not quite pace to challenge
5 of 10� 30Jun25 PFR	 turf 160�0�  G  6 46 [ 7] A Mullen 60�.5 $15 Fire Eyes 1:45.61   ....... 2¼ ......... no pace to get involved
6 of 11 04Jul25 BEV	 turf 140�0�  G  6 45 [ 1] H Russell 57 $7 Sunny Orange 1:33.50   ....... 2½ ............................. kept on
1 of 9 26Jul25 NCS awt 140�0�  S  6 52 [ 7] H Russell 61.5 $4.5 Superior Council 1:30.74   ....... 1¼ .............................. readily
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5 TWILIGHT JAZZ Trainer: M Sowersby Barrier: 2 Total: 32-2-7-1 Prize Money: $22,560
Jockey: A Brookes (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 26-1-6-1 Track: 7-1-3-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 3-0-3-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-5-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Jasmine royale J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/07/24 (404 days)
Owner: Mr A Waite

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 9 23Aug24 NMJ	 turf 140�0�  G  5 50� [ 3] S D Bowen 53.5 $12 Sayifyouwill 1:25.24   .......... 3 ....... no extra well final furlong
7 of 8 13Sep24 CHS	 turf 140�0�  H  5 8 [ 5] L Morris 58.5 $15 Kindest Nation 1:34.59   ..... 19¾ .......no impression over 1f out
9 of 9 28May25 BEV	 turf 140�0�  G  5 14 [ 2] C Hardie 52.5 $81 Bell Shot 1:31.81   ..... 14¼ ................. soon well beaten
9 of 9 17Jun25 BEV	 turf 140�0�  G  6 26 [ 5] A Brookes 60� $26 Dumfries 1:33.71   ....... 8½ ............ weakened soon after
11 of 11 04Jul25 BEV	 turf 140�0�  G  6 -- [ 5] B Robinson 57 $67 Sunny Orange 1:33.50   ..... 27¾ .... soon ridden and weakened

6 LITTLE BECK ANNIE Trainer: P Niven Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Tabassor (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms Nicola C Race

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 8 23Nov24 NCS awt 120�0�  S  5 29 [ 5] C Hardie 56.5 $51 Tattie Bogle 1:13.61   ..... 14½ ..................... always in rear
9 of 10� 30May25 CTT	 turf 120�0�  G  5 44 [ 7] C Hardie 58 $151 Wicket Keeper 1:13.43   ....... 8¼ ..................... always in rear
6 of 8 18Jun25 RIP	 turf 120�0�  G  5 39 [ 1] C Hardie 58 $201 Modern Times 1:10.77   ....... 9¼ ............no impression final 2f
7 of 11 05Jul25 BEV	 turf 140�0�  G  6 39 [ 6] M Winn 61.5 $34 Dolly’s Delight 1:34.95   ....... 6½ .................... never involved

7 RUM RUNNER Trainer: G Harker Barrier: 6 Total: 82-7-5-7 Prize Money: $64,661
Jockey: S Gray WT: 57.5 Good: 51-6-5-3 Track: 10-1-1-1

10�yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 56-6-4-5
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Thermopylae J+H: 8-1-1-0 Turf: 54-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-1 Last Win: 05/07/24 (404 days)
Owner: A Cooper, D Barratt, G Harker

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 14 03Sep24 NCS awt 140�0�  S  6 39 [ 4] D Allan 58.5 $26 Keep Me Stable 1:28.00   ....... 4½ ................. never dangerous
10� of 11 24Sep24 NCS awt 140�0�  S  6 19 [ 2] C Lee 59.5 $13 Yaahobby 1:28.27   ..... 11½ ........ weakened inside final 2f
6 of 9 17Jun25 BEV	 turf 140�0�  G  6 41 [ 6] W Pyle 57.5 $34 Dumfries 1:33.71   ....... 2¼ ....... no pace to reach leaders
7 of 11 04Jul25 BEV	 turf 140�0�  G  6 36 [ 2] W Pyle 53.5 $23 Sunny Orange 1:33.50   .......... 4 .... no extra inside final furlong
6 of 11 05Aug25 CTT	 turf 140�0�  G  6 23 [ 1] S Gray 61.5 $34 Langholm 1:24.02   ....... 6¾ ....................never on terms

8 DESERT DREAM Trainer: S Spencer Barrier: 1 Total: 70-7-7-9 Prize Money: $49,847
Jockey: D Swift WT: 57.5 Good: 25-1-3-4 Track: 5-0-0-1

11yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 47-6-7-7
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Rosika J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 10/09/24 (337 days)
Owner: The Racing Emporium

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 13 22Apr25 THR	 turf 140�0�  G  6 24 [ 6] A Jary 57.5 $41 Dumfries 1:25.83   ........ 11 ...........never threatened after
8 of 11 16May25 HAM	 turf 160�0�  G  6 35 [ 5] A Jary 57 $51 Hostelry 1:46.16   ....... 7¼ ............. always towards rear
7 of 10� 10Jun25 CTT	 turf 140�0�  G  6 30� [ 10] D Swift 60� $12 Miss Rainbow 1:25.45   ....... 8¼ ............. always towards rear
7 of 11 06Jul25 AYR	 turf 160�0�  G  6 20� [ 7] D Swift 61.5 $9 One More Bottle 1:45.02   ..... 10¾ ...............never in contention
5 of 11 05Aug25 CTT	 turf 140�0�  G  6 24 [ 8] D Swift 61.5 $19 Langholm 1:24.02   ....... 6¾ ................. never threatened

9 HALLUCINATE Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $924
Jockey: D Allan WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ghaiyyath (IRE) Dam: Hyper dream (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Lee Bond & Partner

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 9 06Jun25 THR	 turf 140�0�  G  5 32 [ 10] D Allan 57 $15 Patricia R 1:27.75   ..... 11¼ ............ lost place over 1f out
8 of 10� 17Jun25 BEV	 turf 140�0�  G  5 22 [ 1] D Fentiman 58 $201 Gloriously Sassy 1:32.19   ..... 15¼ ............. always towards rear
4 of 6 28Jun25 CHS	 turf 160�0�  G  3 37 [ 5] S B Kirrane 57.5 $151 Mister Winston 1:33.75   ........ 14 ....................... no response

10 MAVETHEFORCEBEWIVU Trainer: A Brown Barrier: 10� Total: 12-0-1-2 Prize Money: $4,128
Jockey: B Mchugh WT: 54.5 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: No bills J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Shane  Wood

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 12 15Jun25 DON	 turf 140�0�  G  6 -- [ 12] R Clutterbuck 58 $34 Sharon Curly 1:26.43   ........ 20 ....................... soon beaten
3 of 9 26Jun25 NCS awt 140�0�  S  6 46 [ 1] Amie Waugh 52.5 $126 Almutraf 1:31.54   ....... 1½ .......................never nearer
4 of 11 05Jul25 BEV	 turf 140�0�  G  6 38 [ 4] T Kiely-marshall 56 $26 Dolly’s Delight 1:34.95   ....... 4¾ ....................never a danger
3 of 11 15Jul25 THR	 turf 160�0�  G  6 41 [ 9] Amie Waugh 56 $17 Harry Palmer 1:42.15   .......... 4 ..weakened into 3rd soon after
9 of 9 26Jul25 NCS awt 140�0�  S  6 8 [ 2] Amie Waugh 57 $10 Elettaria 1:30.74   ..... 14¼ .... soon dropped away tamely


